
 

 
Apply the criteria of 

46 CFR 172 Subpart 
D and intact criteria 
of 46 CFR 170.170.  

Apply only the intact 
stability criteria of 46 
CFR 172 Subpart E.  

See note 1. 

Apply intact & damage 
stability criteria of 46 
CFR 172 Subpart E.  

See note 1. 

Apply damage stability criteria 
of 46 CFR 172 Subpart F and 

intact criteria of 46 CFR 
170.170.  See note 1 

Verify tank barge is oceangoing  
(33 CFR 151.05) 

OCEANGOING TANK BARGE STABILITY   

Is cargo listed in 46 CFR Table  
151.05, 46 CFR 153 Table 1 or  

2, or 46 CFR 30.25-1? 

Contact G-MOC  
for carriage  

requirements 

No 

Is cargo a Cat. A,  
B, or C NLS? 

Is cargo listed in 46  
CFR Table 151.05? 

Yes 

Go to 46 CFR 153.7 (d):  
(1) Was barge built before 1 July 83,  and   

(2) Does not carry a NLS to a MARPOL signatory  
country,  and  

(3) Does not require a type I system,  and ;  
(4) - (7) See particular requirements 

No 

Yes 

Is Hull Type I or II  
required? 

Type III hull  
required  

only. 

No 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

Yes 

  Is cargo Cat. D  
NLS or Pol. Cat. III? 

No stability  
requirements 

Requirement 1 Requirement 2 Requirement 3 Requirement 4 Requirement 5 

Yes 

Is cargo a Pol. Cat I ("oil"  
material)?  

See 33 CFR 157 and G-M  
letter dated 24 FEB 95 

No 

No 
Yes 

Cargo must be a  
LFG or Flammable  

Liquid carried in  
independent tanks 

No 

Apply criteria of 46 CFR  
172   

Subpart C and intact  
criteria of 46 CFR  

170.170 

Requirement 6 

Note 1: Tank vessels of 5,000 DWT or greater carrying OPA ’90 
cargoes regulated by 33 CFR 157 must comply with MARPOL 
73/78 Regulation 25A as required by 33 CFR 157.22 and 46 CFR 
172.070. 

 


